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2023 Citi Para Swimming World Series Mexico - 06-Oct-23 to 09-Oct-23

Results
 
Event 25  Men's 100 LC Meter Butterϐly Multi-Class S8

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Mexico 07--- Loya Fimbres, Marvin Andrey S8 X1:20.23  NT
Mexico 02--- Diaz Infante, Ibanez Alejandro S8 X1:42.00  NT
Mexico 95--- Andrade Guillen, Luis Armando S8 DQ  1:04.16

 
Event 25  Men's 100 LC Meter Butterϐly Multi-Class S9

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Spain 881 Mari Alcaraz, Jose Antonio S9 1:04.50 q754  1:00.97
Spain 022 Garrido Brun, Jacobo S9 1:06.18 q683  1:03.01
Brazil 083 dos Santos Almeida, Victor S9 1:08.06 q600  NT
Mexico 044 Romero Velazquez, Octavio S9 1:09.92 q518  1:09.53
Argentina 055 Lombardi, Mariano Jose S9 1:10.44 q495  1:07.51
United States 096 Busch, Noah S9 1:17.49 q225  NT
Costa Rica 997 Zamora, Esteban S9 1:21.18 q128  1:21.61
Colombia 988 Mendoza Lozano, Diego Alejandro S9 1:26.58 q46  NT
Costa Rica 059 Alfaro, Neythan S9 1:28.94 q27  1:26.09
Mexico 06--- Luna Contreras, Irving S9 X1:15.46  1:21.46
Mexico 01--- Zavala Manuel, Jesus Antonio S9 X1:21.34  1:19.13
Mexico 06--- Guzman Sanchez, Julio Angel S9 X1:24.65  1:29.21
Mexico 03--- Lopez Coronado, Miguel Guadalupe S9 X1:34.04  NT
Mexico 10--- Hernandez Gonzalez, Jonathan Joel S9 X1:39.30  1:39.44
Mexico 09--- Nolasco Preciado, Okani Patricio S9 X1:41.53  NT
Mexico 94--- Macedonio Garcia, Luis Miguel S9 XNS  NT

 
Event 25  Men's 100 LC Meter Butterϐly Multi-Class S10

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 021 Perez Jimenez, Yahir Alejandro S10 1:06.35 q556  1:05.02
Mexico 942 Guerrero Fonseca, Cesar S10 1:15.95 q180  1:07.32
Colombia 023 Delgado Alvarez, Gabriel Alejandro S10 1:21.60 q64  1:10.06
Mexico 03--- Trithard Godfroy Ram, Jean Paul Bernar X1:06.49  1:04.85
Mexico 05--- Cazares, Fabian S10 X1:08.94  1:14.12
Mexico 06--- Vicuna Zarate, Santiago Sebastian S10 X1:23.89  NT
Mexico 01--- Pichardo Alatorre, Moises Sergio S10 X1:24.62  1:35.03
Mexico 02--- Magana Vasquez, Diego Efrain S10 X1:29.92  1:32.76
Mexico 06--- Guzman Ortiz, Sebastian S10 X1:34.77  1:31.77

 
Event 25  Men's 100 LC Meter Butterϐly Multi-Class S12

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Colombia 841 Giraldo Correa, Daniel S12 1:05.64 q507  1:01.77
 
Event 25  Men's 100 LC Meter Butterϐly Multi-Class S13

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 021 Martinez Ramirez, Fernando S13 1:07.20 q437  1:07.22
Mexico 962 Lechuga Rodriguez, Carlos Ariel S13 1:15.99 q128  1:11.38
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Results
 
Event 25  Men's 100 LC Meter Butterϐly Multi-Class S14

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 031 Alvarado Alvarado, Alejandro De Jesus 1:04.57 q678  1:05.38
Mexico 072 Ruiz Ascencio, Juan Antonio S14 1:05.90 q618  1:06.47
Mexico 013 Gutierrez Leon, Angel Fernando S14 1:09.84 q441  1:06.95
Mexico 054 Guzman Hernandez, Jose Angel S14 1:11.33 q378  1:13.46
Mexico 03--- Aguilar Perez, Leonardo S14 X1:14.32  1:13.22
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Final A
1    109 Mari Alcaraz, Jose Antonio S9  88 ESP 1:04.50 754 q
2    110 Garrido Brun, Jacobo S9  02 ESP 1:06.18 683 q
3    117 Alvarado Alvarado, Alejandro De Jesus S14  03 MEX 1:04.57 678 q
4    118 Ruiz Ascencio, Juan Antonio S14  07 MEX 1:05.90 618 q
5    64 dos Santos Almeida, Victor S9  08 BRA 1:08.06 600 q
6    129 Perez Jimenez, Yahir Alejandro S10  02 MEX 1:06.35 556 q
7    71 Romero Velazquez, Octavio S9  04 MEX 1:09.92 518 q
8    113 Giraldo Correa, Daniel S12  84 COL 1:05.64 507 q

Final B
1    116 Gutierrez Leon, Angel Fernando S14  01 MEX 1:09.84 441 q
2    102 Martinez Ramirez, Fernando S13  02 MEX 1:07.20 437 q
3    83 Guerrero Fonseca, Cesar S10  94 MEX 1:15.95 180 q
4    67 Zamora, Esteban S9  99 CRC 1:21.18 128 q
5    101 Lechuga Rodriguez, Carlos Ariel S13  96 MEX 1:15.99 128 q
6    82 Delgado Alvarez, Gabriel Alejandro S10  02 COL 1:21.60 64 q
7    65 Mendoza Lozano, Diego Alejandro S9  98 COL 1:26.58 46 q

Final Youth
1    62 Lombardi, Mariano Jose S9  05 ARG 1:10.44 495 q
2    119 Guzman Hernandez, Jose Angel S14  05 MEX 1:11.33 378 q
3    81 Busch, Noah S9  09 USA 1:17.49 225 q
4    68 Alfaro, Neythan S9  05 CRC 1:28.94 27 q

Event 25  Men's 100 LC Meter Butterfly Multi-Class

2023 Citi Para Swimming World Series Mexico 
Prelims Results

08-10-23 9:26
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Results
 
Event 26  Women's 100 LC Meter Butterϐly Multi-Class S8

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Colombia 991 Gonzalez Rodriguez, Laura Carolina S8 1:23.85 q539  1:19.64
Argentina 042 Gomez, Rocio Daiana S8 1:39.25 q149  1:38.09
Mexico 043 Montanez Duron, Natalia Haydee S8 2:00.69 q6  1:51.45
Mexico 084 Perez Pellicer, Camila S8 2:33.43 q  NT
Mexico 08--- Jimenez Martinez, Diana Laura S8 XDQ  1:42.38

 
Event 26  Women's 100 LC Meter Butterϐly Multi-Class S9

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 061 Gonzalez Gonzalez, Ximena S9 1:28.28 q302  1:21.98
Mexico 982 Chavez Garcia, Carmen Paola S9 1:31.20 q230  1:28.48
Ecuador 053 Ortega Zambrano, Mayte Yomaira S9 1:33.17 q188  1:33.26
Mexico 08--- Torres Claudio, Diana Maria S9 X1:31.99  1:32.71
Mexico 02--- Albor Ruiz, Denisse S9 X1:57.49  1:56.49
Mexico 04--- Hernandez Montano, Laura Soϐia S9 X1:59.39  1:55.93
Mexico 02--- Cervantes Reyes, Ingrid Yoshitzune S9 X2:01.66  1:55.09

 
Event 26  Women's 100 LC Meter Butterϐly Multi-Class S10

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 021 Lopez Moreno, Silvana S10 1:20.38 q468  1:15.78
Mexico 042 Espinosa Mata, Briana Naomy S10 1:21.31 q438  1:21.64
United States 103 Cederholm, Chloe S10 1:22.09 q413  1:20.80
Mexico 01--- Ortiz Martinez, Jocelyn Paulina S10 X1:30.06  NT
Colombia 01--- Barrera Zapata, Maria Paula S10 DQ  1:09.79

 
Event 26  Women's 100 LC Meter Butterϐly Multi-Class S14

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 041 Maqueda Andrade, America Paulina S14 1:14.36 q738  1:13.77
Mexico 042 Salinas Rojas, Citli Siloe S14 1:18.46 q602  1:15.41
Mexico 013 Hernandez Carmona, Rebeca S14 1:20.17 q545  1:20.56
Colombia 024 Ipus Martinez, Laura Soϐia S14 1:20.25 q543  1:16.49
Mexico 005 Maqueda Andrade, Darianna Stephania S1 1:21.67 q496  1:23.01
Mexico 086 Morales Galvan, Karen Amelyn S14 1:31.00 q231  1:33.18
Mexico 087 Flores Velazquez, Stephane S14 1:37.15 q117  1:36.70
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Final A
1    226 Maqueda Andrade, America Paulina S14  04 MEX 1:14.36 738
2    227 Salinas Rojas, Citli Siloe S14  04 MEX 1:18.46 602
3    228 Hernandez Carmona, Rebeca S14  01 MEX 1:20.17 545
4    223 Ipus Martinez, Laura Sofia S14  02 COL 1:20.25 543
5    216 Gonzalez Rodriguez, Laura Carolina S8  99 COL 1:23.85 539
6    225 Maqueda Andrade, Darianna Stephania S14 00 MEX 1:21.67 496
7    221 Lopez Moreno, Silvana S10  02 MEX 1:20.38 468
8    220 Espinosa Mata, Briana Naomy S10  04 MEX 1:21.31 438

Final B
1    204 Cederholm, Chloe S10  10 USA 1:22.09 413
2    192 Gonzalez Gonzalez, Ximena S9  06 MEX 1:28.28 302
3    229 Morales Galvan, Karen Amelyn S14  08 MEX 1:31.00 231
4    190 Chavez Garcia, Carmen Paola S9  98 MEX 1:31.20 230
5    189 Ortega Zambrano, Mayte Yomaira S9  05 ECU 1:33.17 188
6    180 Gomez, Rocio Daiana S8  04 ARG 1:39.25 149
7    230 Flores Velazquez, Stephane S14  08 MEX 1:37.15 117
8    184 Montanez Duron, Natalia Haydee S8  04 MEX 2:00.69 6

08-10-23 9:26
2023 Citi Para Swimming World Series Mexico 

Prelims Results

Event 26  Women's 100 LC Meter Butterfly Multi-Class
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Results
 
Event 27  Men's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class SM4

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Mexico 97--- Andrade Garcia, Eduardo Baruch SM4 XNS  NT
 
Event 27  Men's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class SM5

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Mexico 06--- Ibarra Juarez, Carlo Rodrigo SM5 X3:37.78  3:38.97
Mexico 06--- Bejar Mejia, Javier SM5 X5:00.04  NT

 
Event 27  Men's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class SM6

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 061 Gutierrez Bermudez, Jesus Alberto SM6 2:48.06 q893  2:41.54
Colombia 922 Crispin Corzo, Nelson SM6 2:48.89 q882  2:38.12
Mexico 013 Gutierrez Bermudez, Juan Jose SM6 2:54.40 q804  2:46.44
Colombia 044 Rendon Acosta, David Felipe SM6 3:16.72 q440  3:05.93
Colombia 065 Soto Velasquez, David SM6 3:19.72 q393  3:18.77
Mexico 006 Castan Gomez, Angel De Jesus SM6 3:43.41 q113  3:19.60
Mexico 047 Pedroza Alvarado, Hector Alejandro SM6 3:49.45 q73  3:34.25
Colombia 998 Sepulveda Bolivar, Brayan SM6 3:54.76 q48  3:29.82
Mexico 05--- Abarca Cruz, Marcos Eduardo SM6 X3:50.93  NT
Mexico 08--- Zendejas Bonilla, Emmanuel Alfonso SM6 XDQ  5:02.75
Mexico 03--- Rocha Hernandez, Carlos Alejandro SM6 DQ  3:51.94
Mexico 06--- Ramirez Romero, Charly Ignacio SM6 XNS  3:34.28

 
Event 27  Men's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class SM7

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 041 Rincon Magdaleno, Jesus Silvestre SM7 3:20.14 q224  NT
Mexico 06--- Cruz Retano, Sergio Salvador SM7 X4:05.43  4:17.92

 
Event 27  Men's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class SM8

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 941 Flores Nunez, Luis Isaac SM8 3:05.39 q252  3:03.11
Mexico 95--- Andrade Guillen, Luis Armando SM8 DQ  2:30.75

 
Event 27  Men's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class SM9

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Brazil 081 dos Santos Almeida, Victor SM9 2:38.86 q583  NT
Mexico 042 Hernandez Ramirez, Nestor SM9 2:41.32 q534  2:41.81
Argentina 053 Lombardi, Mariano Jose SM9 2:43.13 q498  2:36.13
Argentina 074 Vives, Mateo SM9 2:48.92 q388  2:42.14
Mexico 01--- Zavala Manuel, Jesus Antonio SM9 X3:06.47  2:51.63
Mexico 03--- Lopez Coronado, Miguel Guadalupe SM9 X3:09.57  NT
Mexico 08--- Estrada Ramirez, Luis SM9 X3:10.77  NT
Mexico 06--- Guzman Sanchez, Julio Angel SM9 X3:26.15  3:28.77
Mexico 10--- Hernandez Gonzalez, Jonathan Joel SM9 X3:33.45  3:26.94
Mexico 09--- Nolasco Preciado, Okani Patricio SM9 XDQ  3:55.56
Mexico 06--- Luna Contreras, Irving SM9 XDQ  2:57.13



SW/fnt HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 11:57 AM  08-Oct-23  Page 2
2023 Citi Para Swimming World Series Mexico - 06-Oct-23 to 09-Oct-23

Results
 
Event 27  Men's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class SM10

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Canada 071 Lu, Fernando SM10 2:33.90 q559  2:25.95
Mexico 022 Aguillon Fuentes, Jesus Martin SM10 2:38.67 q462  2:36.66
Mexico 023 Rhea Cruz, Ari Omar SM10 2:42.40 q389  2:38.89
Mexico 024 Perez Jimenez, Yahir Alejandro SM10 2:42.62 q385  2:34.48
Colombia 025 Delgado Alvarez, Gabriel Alejandro SM1 2:43.49 q368  2:33.54
Mexico 946 Guerrero Fonseca, Cesar SM10 2:56.26 q168  2:39.54
Mexico 05--- Cazares, Fabian SM10 X2:56.28  NT
Mexico 06--- Guzman Ortiz, Sebastian SM10 X3:00.66  3:08.90
Mexico 02--- Magana Vasquez, Diego Efrain SM10 X3:04.45  3:03.11
Mexico 01--- Pichardo Alatorre, Moises Sergio SM10 X3:20.93  NT
Mexico 03--- Trithard Godfroy Ram, Jean Paul Bernar XDQ  2:33.03

 
Event 27  Men's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class SM11

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Colombia 941 Triana Herrera, Brayan Mauricio SM11 3:24.62 q61  2:40.97
 
Event 27  Men's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class SM12

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Mexico 04--- Reyes Cruz, Sergio SM12 DQ  NT
 
Event 27  Men's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class SM13

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 961 Lechuga Rodriguez, Carlos Ariel SM13 3:06.46 q46  2:51.14
 
Event 27  Men's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class SM14

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Ireland 031 Registe, Deaten SM14 2:31.36 q627  NT
Mexico 032 Alvarado Alvarado, Alejandro De Jesus 2:36.68 q518  2:31.55
Mexico 073 Ruiz Ascencio, Juan Antonio SM14 2:43.32 q387  2:43.27
Mexico 054 Guzman Hernandez, Jose Angel SM14 2:44.90 q357  2:45.41
Peru 015 Giraldo, Bruno SM14 3:10.73 q53  NT
Mexico 03--- Aguilar Perez, Leonardo SM14 X2:49.50  2:41.59
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Final A
1    243 Gutierrez Bermudez, Jesus Alberto SM6  06 MEX 2:48.06 893
2    32 Crispin Corzo, Nelson SM6  92 COL 2:48.89 882
3    244 Gutierrez Bermudez, Juan Jose SM6  01 MEX 2:54.40 804
4    115 Registe, Deaten SM14  03 IRL 2:31.36 627
5    64 dos Santos Almeida, Victor SM9  08 BRA 2:38.86 583
6    128 Lu, Fernando SM10  07 CAN 2:33.90 559
7    70 Hernandez Ramirez, Nestor SM9  04 MEX 2:41.32 534
8    117 Alvarado Alvarado, Alejandro De Jesus SM14 03 MEX 2:36.68 518

Final B
1    62 Aguillon Fuentes, Jesus Martin SM10  02 MEX 2:38.67 462
2    130 Rendon Acosta, David Felipe SM6  04 COL 3:16.72 440
3    35 Rhea Cruz, Ari Omar SM10  02 MEX 2:42.40 389
4    34 Perez Jimenez, Yahir Alejandro SM10  02 MEX 2:42.62 385
5    112 Delgado Alvarez, Gabriel Alejandro SM10  02 COL 2:43.49 368
6    63 Flores Nunez, Luis Isaac SM8  94 MEX 3:05.39 252
7    118 Rincon Magdaleno, Jesus Silvestre SM7  04 MEX 3:20.14 224
8    129 Guerrero Fonseca, Cesar SM10  94 MEX 2:56.26 168

Alternates
   82 Castan Gomez, Angel De Jesus SM6  00 MEX 3:43.41 113
   119 Pedroza Alvarado, Hector Alejandro SM6  04 MEX 3:49.45 73

Youth Final
1    107 Lombardi, Mariano Jose SM9  05 ARG 2:43.13 498
2    43 Soto Velasquez, David SM6  06 COL 3:19.72 393
3    83 Vives, Mateo SM9  07 ARG 2:48.92 388
4    123 Ruiz Ascencio, Juan Antonio SM14  07 MEX 2:43.32 387
5    126 Guzman Hernandez, Jose Angel SM14  05 MEX 2:44.90 357

08-10-23 10:23
2023 Citi Para Swimming World Series Mexico 

Prelims Results

Event 27  Men's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class
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Results
 
Event 28  Women's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class SM4

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Preliminaries

Mexico 01--- Ramirez Garcia, Maricarmen SM4 XNS  NT
 
Event 28  Women's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class SM5

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Colombia 101 Guerrero Martinez, Mariana SM5 4:10.16 q369  NT
Colombia 102 Oviedo Rueda, Gabriela SM5 4:19.41 q268  4:15.01
Brazil 083 Oliveira dos Santos, Alessandra SM5 4:28.59 q184  NT
Peru 904 Felices, Dunia SM5 4:39.29 q110  NT
Canada 055 Gobeil, Alisson SM5 5:18.00 q8  4:30.75

 
Event 28  Women's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class SM6

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Brazil 021 Do Amaral Petzold, Mayara SM6 3:24.09 q641  3:24.21
Mexico 942 Trejo Delgadillo, Vianney Marlen SM6 3:37.28 q449  3:24.33
Mexico 993 Lopez Gomez, Valeria Monserrat SM6 3:58.90 q190  3:37.94
Mexico 984 Bravo Gonzalez, Karla Francesca SM6 4:03.90 q147  3:56.74
Canada 025 Stevens, Ruby SM6 4:12.94 q87  3:52.09
Mexico 886 Olmos, Soϐia SM6 5:37.24 q  5:44.70
Colombia 00--- Perdomo Bolanos, Leidy Valeria SM6 X4:18.80  4:38.04
Mexico 06--- Ortega Martinez, Mariana Lizeth SM6 X4:31.87  4:45.33
Mexico 09--- Cruz Pacheco, Adriana Lucia SM6 X4:54.15  4:54.79
Mexico 04--- Gonzalez Gomez, Maria del Carmen SM6 X4:55.40  4:50.14
Mexico 08--- Garcia Velazquez, Julia SM6 DQ  4:10.59
Mexico 07--- Castillejos Legorret, Jade Noemi SM6 XDQ  NT

 
Event 28  Women's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class SM7

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Colombia 061 Vargas Blanco, Sara SM7 3:11.97 q773  3:12.40
Colombia 072 Rodriguez Silva, Zharith Alejandra SM7 3:32.57 q473  3:20.77
Mexico 963 Lomeli Santos, Nancy Nayely SM7 3:53.92 q205  3:50.46
Costa Rica 054 Miranda Corrales, Sara SM7 3:55.96 q186  NT
Ecuador 065 Delgado, Camila SM7 4:11.99 q74  NT
Costa Rica 076 Coto, Ariana SM7 4:26.67 q25  4:52.45
Mexico 117 Robles Gonzalez, Yarely SM7 4:53.81 q1  5:08.31
Mexico 078 Jimenez Garcia, Karen Lizeth SM7 5:22.90 q  5:42.21
Mexico 06--- Villegas Perez, Inci Belen Wendoli SM7 X3:54.54  4:01.23
Mexico 04--- Puente Torres, Lorena Elizabeth SM7 X4:37.03  4:45.34
Mexico 99--- Vazquez Mejia, Nesbith Marlene SM7 DQ  3:37.36

 
Event 28  Women's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class SM8

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 081 Perez Pellicer, Camila SM8 5:09.77 q  NT
Mexico 02--- Cervantes Reyes, Ingrid Yoshitzune SM8 X3:58.43  3:45.28
Mexico 08--- Jimenez Martinez, Diana Laura SM8 XDQ  3:28.41
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Event 28  Women's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class SM9

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Costa Rica 001 Haase, Camila SM9 3:13.74 q368  2:59.57
Argentina 052 Solar, Luciana SM9 3:39.53 q87  3:29.36
Mexico 08--- Torres Claudio, Diana Maria SM9 X3:29.54  3:20.07
Mexico 04--- Hernandez Montano, Laura Soϐia SM9 X4:07.63  4:00.73

 
Event 28  Women's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class SM10

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 021 Lopez Moreno, Silvana SM10 2:53.03 q561  2:49.22
Mexico 962 Cristino Zapata, Stefanny Rubi SM10 2:53.79 q548  2:42.44
Mexico 043 Espinosa Mata, Briana Naomy SM10 2:58.86 q459  2:58.63
Argentina 044 Ibarra, Paula SM10 3:16.96 q194  3:06.46
Mexico 04--- Tellez Gomez, Maria Jazmin SM10 X2:57.78  3:03.00
Mexico 05--- Tovar Brailovsky, Nicole SM10 X3:36.82  3:34.47
Mexico 01--- Ortiz Martinez, Jocelyn Paulina SM10 X3:39.46  NT

 
Event 28  Women's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class SM11

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Colombia 961 Cortes, Michel Sabrina SM11 3:33.76 q265  3:35.77
Mexico 002 Guevara Flores, Nahomy del Carmen SM11 4:02.37 q46  4:00.47

 
Event 28  Women's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class SM12

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 981 Lugo Lugo, Rebeca Eloisa SM12 3:10.27 q263  3:05.32
Mexico 052 Lopez Viveros, Viviana SM12 4:07.84 q1  NT

 
Event 28  Women's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class SM14

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 041 Salinas Rojas, Citli Siloe SM14 2:45.16 q719  2:45.26
Mexico 042 Maqueda Andrade, America Paulina SM14 2:52.02 q599  2:46.56
Colombia 023 Ipus Martinez, Laura Soϐia SM14 2:55.48 q538  2:51.29
Mexico 014 Hernandez Carmona, Rebeca SM14 3:06.59 q352  3:10.14
Mexico 085 Morales Galvan, Karen Amelyn SM14 3:08.21 q327  3:18.30
Mexico 086 Flores Velazquez, Stephane SM14 3:10.65 q291  3:24.36
Mexico 96--- Romero Rodarte, Maria Guadalupe SM14 XNS  3:21.40
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Final A
1    167 Vargas Blanco, Sara SM7  06 COL 3:11.97 773
2    227 Salinas Rojas, Citli Siloe SM14  04 MEX 2:45.16 719
3    188 Do Amaral Petzold, Mayara SM6  02 BRA 3:24.09 641
4    226 Maqueda Andrade, America Paulina SM14  04 MEX 2:52.02 599
5    221 Lopez Moreno, Silvana SM10  02 MEX 2:53.03 561
6    198 Cristino Zapata, Stefanny Rubi SM10  96 MEX 2:53.79 548
7    223 Ipus Martinez, Laura Sofia SM14  02 COL 2:55.48 538
8    168 Rodriguez Silva, Zharith Alejandra SM7  07 COL 3:32.57 473

Final B
1    220 Espinosa Mata, Briana Naomy SM10  04 MEX 2:58.86 459
2    157 Trejo Delgadillo, Vianney Marlen SM6  94 MEX 3:37.28 449
3    217 Haase, Camila SM9  00 CRC 3:13.74 368
4    228 Hernandez Carmona, Rebeca SM14  01 MEX 3:06.59 352
5    205 Cortes, Michel Sabrina SM11  96 COL 3:33.76 265
6    232 Lugo Lugo, Rebeca Eloisa SM12  98 MEX 3:10.27 263
7    171 Lomeli Santos, Nancy Nayely SM7  96 MEX 3:53.92 205
8    195 Ibarra, Paula SM10  04 ARG 3:16.96 194

Alternates
   158 Lopez Gomez, Valeria Monserrat SM6  99 MEX 3:58.90 190
   235 Bravo Gonzalez, Karla Francesca SM6  98 MEX 4:03.90 147

Youth Final
1    144 Guerrero Martinez, Mariana SM5  10 COL 4:10.16 369
2    229 Morales Galvan, Karen Amelyn SM14  08 MEX 3:08.21 327
3    230 Flores Velazquez, Stephane SM14  08 MEX 3:10.65 291
4    233 Oviedo Rueda, Gabriela SM5  10 COL 4:19.41 268
5    169 Miranda Corrales, Sara SM7  05 CRC 3:55.96 186
6    142 Oliveira dos Santos, Alessandra SM5  08 BRA 4:28.59 184
7    187 Solar, Luciana SM9  05 ARG 3:39.53 87
8    170 Delgado, Camila SM7  06 ECU 4:11.99 74

Alternates
   236 Coto, Ariana SM7  07 CRC 4:26.67 25
   231 Gobeil, Alisson SM5  05 CAN 5:18.00 8

08-10-23 11:11
2023 Citi Para Swimming World Series Mexico 

Prelims Results

Event 28  Women's 200 LC Meter IM Multi-Class
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Results
 
Event 29  Men's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S2

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Peru 051 Santillan, Rodrigo S2 1:07.11 q585  1:07.05
 
Event 29  Men's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S3

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 941 Lopez Diaz, Diego S3 52.95 q510  42.64
Mexico 992 Zarate Rodriguez, Marcos Rafael S3 53.71 q471  49.56
Mexico 943 Martinez Soto, Ignacio Alejandro S3 1:04.54 q84  1:24.05
Peru 974 Silva Diaz, Jose Manuel S3 1:05.39 q70  NT
Mexico 065 Chavez Aguilera, Daniel S3 1:10.95 q17  NT
Mexico 936 Burgos Godinez, Luis Antonio S3 1:11.03 q17  1:06.27
Mexico 02--- Lastra Padilla, Brian Jeksan S3 X1:21.95  1:17.06

 
Event 29  Men's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S4

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 911 Hernandez Hernandez, Jesus S4 46.56 q461  45.56
Mexico 062 Barajas Garcia, Juan Alonso S4 1:07.45 q1  1:11.52
Mexico 97--- Andrade Garcia, Eduardo Baruch S4 X1:03.82  1:02.47
Mexico 99--- Chavez Rubio, Jose Oscar S4 X1:08.54  1:06.93
Mexico 09--- Rodriguez Aguayo, Valentin S4 X1:19.80  NT
Mexico 03--- Cespedes Maldonado, Luis Mario S4 X1:44.70  1:45.06

 
Event 29  Men's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S5

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Colombia 051 Moreno Gualaco, Kevin Alfonso S5 38.79 q527  38.71
Peru 102 Kanashiro, Toshi S5 47.32 q91  54.06
Colombia 943 Rincon Narvaez, Miguel Angel S5 49.70 q44  38.22
Mexico 774 Osorio Salazar, Omar S5 1:14.87 q  NT
Mexico 06--- Ibarra Juarez, Carlo Rodrigo S5 X36.80  37.13
Mexico 03--- Garcia Rodriguez, Diego Emiliano S5 X41.91  40.45
Mexico 06--- Bejar Mejia, Javier S5 X48.30  51.21
Mexico 02--- Morales Grijalva, Diego Iram S5 X48.83  44.69
Mexico 01--- Jimenez Rios, Emmanuel S5 X50.94  50.18
Mexico 73--- Ramirez Lopez, Edgar Eduardo S5 X53.47  52.65
Mexico 87--- Sierra Espinobarros, Gerardo S5 X1:41.78  NT

 
Event 29  Men's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S6

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Colombia 921 Crispin Corzo, Nelson S6 30.71 q900  29.19
Colombia 042 Rendon Acosta, David Felipe S6 31.85 q825  32.14
Mexico 013 Gutierrez Bermudez, Juan Jose S6 32.98 q744  31.80
Argentina 044 Mino, Tomas S6 34.40 q636  33.53
Mexico 005 Martinez Valdes, Raul Alberto S6 34.74 q609  33.06
Colombia 066 Soto Velasquez, David S6 36.39 q482  34.84
Mexico 037 Rocha Hernandez, Carlos Alejandro S6 37.75 q383  37.20
Colombia 998 Sepulveda Bolivar, Brayan S6 37.77 q382  36.71
Mexico 09--- Zarate Pena, Javier Amado S6 X35.71  37.98
Mexico 07--- Rangel Lopez, Ruben David S6 X38.57  39.59
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 29  Men's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S6)

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time
Mexico 02--- Pinedo Escatel, Axel Cristobal S6 X39.44  37.18
Mexico 05--- Abarca Cruz, Marcos Eduardo S6 X41.95  44.15
Mexico 06--- Ramirez Romero, Charly Ignacio S6 X45.53  42.74
Mexico 08--- Zendejas Bonilla, Emmanuel Alfonso S6 X47.04  48.84

 
Event 29  Men's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S7

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Colombia 981 Serrano Zarate, Carlos Daniel S7 29.29 q909  27.79
Colombia 042 Miranda Romero, David Stephen S7 34.78 q490  33.95
Mexico 043 Rincon Magdaleno, Jesus Silvestre S7 37.45 q296  32.70
Chile 044 Rodriguez, Raul Antonio S7 39.15 q198  40.61
Honduras 815 Cruz, Olvin S7 55.39 q  NT
Mexico 06--- Cruz Retano, Sergio Salvador S7 X41.99  41.51

 
Event 29  Men's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S8

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 951 Andrade Guillen, Luis Armando S8 28.90 q832  27.78
Mexico 992 Zarate Mayen, Alejandro S8 36.34 q247  35.85
Mexico 043 Gonzalez Lopez, Cesar Jesus S8 56.23 q  58.50
Mexico 04--- Gonzalez Andrade, Diego Alexander S8 X30.75  30.57
Mexico 07--- Loya Fimbres, Marvin Andrey S8 X32.64  NT
Mexico 07--- Vazquez Guzman, Saulo Andre S8 X37.04  NT
Mexico 02--- Diaz Infante, Ibanez Alejandro S8 X38.31  38.03

 
Event 29  Men's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S9

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 031 Llamas Rios, Diego Jair S9 28.30 q785  28.38
Mexico 042 Romero Velazquez, Octavio S9 28.61 q759  27.91
Mexico 043 Hernandez Ramirez, Nestor S9 28.95 q730  28.27
United States 094 Busch, Noah S9 29.04 q722  29.63
Argentina 055 Lombardi, Mariano Jose S9 29.40 q691  28.47
Colombia 986 Mendoza Lozano, Diego Alejandro S9 29.41 q690  NT
Paraguay 037 Hermosa, Rodrigo S9 30.05 q633  29.55
Brazil 088 dos Santos Almeida, Victor S9 30.38 q604  NT
Costa Rica 999 Zamora, Esteban S9 30.44 q599  30.08
Argentina 0710 Vives, Mateo S9 30.72 574  29.94
Costa Rica 0511 Alfaro, Neythan S9 33.17 366  32.94
Mexico 03--- Lopez Coronado, Miguel Guadalupe S9 X28.92  29.67
Mexico 01--- Zavala Manuel, Jesus Antonio S9 X30.80  30.37
Mexico 08--- Estrada Ramirez, Luis S9 X31.52  NT
Mexico 06--- Guzman Sanchez, Julio Angel S9 X34.76  34.96
Mexico 09--- Nolasco Preciado, Okani Patricio S9 X35.03  37.22
Mexico 10--- Hernandez Gonzalez, Jonathan Joel S9 X38.19  36.97
Mexico 94--- Macedonio Garcia, Luis Miguel S9 X50.35  NT

 
Event 29  Men's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S10

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Colombia 021 Delgado Alvarez, Gabriel Alejandro S10 28.66 q614  27.98
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 29  Men's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S10)

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Mexico 942 Guerrero Fonseca, Cesar S10 30.76 q421  29.29
Mexico 03--- Trithard Godfroy Ram, Jean Paul Bernar X26.60  26.67
Mexico 01--- Liera Martinez, Cristian S10 X27.86  NT
Mexico 05--- Cazares, Fabian S10 X29.06  29.86
Mexico 06--- Guzman Ortiz, Sebastian S10 X29.45  30.06
Mexico 01--- Pichardo Alatorre, Moises Sergio S10 X31.16  31.60
Mexico 02--- Magana Vasquez, Diego Efrain S10 X31.37  31.11
Mexico 06--- Vicuna Zarate, Santiago Sebastian S10 X31.86  32.03

 
Event 29  Men's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S11

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Colombia 941 Triana Herrera, Brayan Mauricio S11 29.29 q713  28.84
Peru 062 Woo, Rodrigo S11 35.58 q213  37.21
Mexico 063 Cardenas Hernandez, Emiliano S11 38.74 q78  40.20

 
Event 29  Men's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S12

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 041 Reyes Cruz, Sergio S12 43.39 q1  46.69
Mexico 062 Garcia Perez, Mauricio S12 49.35 q  NT

 
Event 29  Men's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S13

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 021 Martinez Ramirez, Fernando S13 26.87 q718  27.31
Mexico 962 Lechuga Rodriguez, Carlos Ariel S13 29.19 q496  27.87
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Final A
1    49 Serrano Zarate, Carlos Daniel S7  98 COL 29.29 909
2    32 Crispin Corzo, Nelson S6  92 COL 30.71 900
3    55 Andrade Guillen, Luis Armando S8  95 MEX 28.90 832
4    35 Rendon Acosta, David Felipe S6  04 COL 31.85 825
5    74 Llamas Rios, Diego Jair S9  03 MEX 28.30 785
6    71 Romero Velazquez, Octavio S9  04 MEX 28.61 759
7    244 Gutierrez Bermudez, Juan Jose S6  01 MEX 32.98 744
8    70 Hernandez Ramirez, Nestor S9  04 MEX 28.95 730

Final B
1    102 Martinez Ramirez, Fernando S13  02 MEX 26.87 718
2    91 Triana Herrera, Brayan Mauricio S11  94 COL 29.29 713
3    65 Mendoza Lozano, Diego Alejandro S9  98 COL 29.41 690
4    30 Mino, Tomas S6  04 ARG 34.40 636
5    80 Hermosa, Rodrigo S9  03 PAR 30.05 633
6    82 Delgado Alvarez, Gabriel Alejandro S10  02 COL 28.66 614
7    38 Martinez Valdes, Raul Alberto S6  00 MEX 34.74 609
8    67 Zamora, Esteban S9  99 CRC 30.44 599

Alternates
   6 Lopez Diaz, Diego S3  94 MEX 52.95 510
   101 Lechuga Rodriguez, Carlos Ariel S13  96 MEX 29.19 496

Youth Final
1    81 Busch, Noah S9  09 USA 29.04 722
2    62 Lombardi, Mariano Jose S9  05 ARG 29.40 691
3    64 dos Santos Almeida, Victor S9  08 BRA 30.38 604
4    3 Santillan, Rodrigo S2  05 PER 1:07.11 585
5    63 Vives, Mateo S9  07 ARG 30.72 574
6    20 Moreno Gualaco, Kevin Alfonso S5  05 COL 38.79 527
7    34 Soto Velasquez, David S6  06 COL 36.39 482
8    68 Alfaro, Neythan S9  05 CRC 33.17 366

Alternates
   96 Woo, Rodrigo S11  06 PER 35.58 213
   17 Kanashiro, Toshi S5  10 PER 47.32 91

08-10-23 11:28
2023 Citi Para Swimming World Series Mexico 

Prelims Results

Event 29  Men's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class
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Results
 
Event 30  Women's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S2

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 681 Hernandez Gaspar, Virginia S2 2:01.86 q  NT
Mexico 11--- Perez Mejia, Dayana Guadalupe S2 X1:54.10  NT

 
Event 30  Women's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S3

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 001 Florida Gomez, Maria Fernanda S3 1:27.64 q7  1:26.46
Mexico 082 Rodriguez Villarruel, Liliana Elizabet 1:39.55 q  2:01.75
Mexico 05--- Gonzalez Ibarra, Leilani Itzel S3 X1:05.96  1:05.75

 
Event 30  Women's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S4

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 721 Miranda Herrera, Nely Edith S4 44.21 q631  41.97
Mexico 01--- Ramirez Garcia, Maricarmen S4 X1:15.32  1:15.56

 
Event 30  Women's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S5

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Colombia 101 Guerrero Martinez, Mariana S5 38.03 q903  38.05
Mexico 912 Solorio Cuevas, Ibeth S5 47.03 q420  NT
Brazil 083 Oliveira dos Santos, Alessandra S5 49.34 q308  NT
Mexico 944 Hernandez Torres, Karina Amayrani S5 52.48 q186  49.54
Mexico 055 Sandoval Hernandez, Karla Michel S5 59.72 q40  1:03.25
Mexico 99--- Lopez Garcia, Andrea Irais S5 X1:08.12  NT
Mexico 04--- Campos Trejo, Jade Anahi S5 X1:14.85  NT

 
Event 30  Women's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S6

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Brazil 021 Do Amaral Petzold, Mayara S6 36.98 q792  35.90
Mexico 942 Trejo Delgadillo, Vianney Marlen S6 42.39 q465  40.32
Mexico 993 Lopez Gomez, Valeria Monserrat S6 43.00 q430  38.33
Mexico 084 Garcia Velazquez, Julia S6 44.35 q356  46.41
Colombia 955 Sarmiento, Sandra S6 47.64 q206  46.75
Mexico 886 Olmos, Soϐia S6 1:00.09 q8  58.48
Mexico 987 Munoz Martinez, Maria de Jesus S6 1:22.22 q  1:18.60
Mexico 04--- Gonzalez Gomez, Maria del Carmen S6 X47.59  49.10
Colombia 00--- Perdomo Bolanos, Leidy Valeria S6 X47.94  46.16
Mexico 09--- Cruz Pacheco, Adriana Lucia S6 X49.03  46.98
Mexico 06--- Ortega Martinez, Mariana Lizeth S6 X49.16  51.38
Mexico 07--- Castillejos Legorret, Jade Noemi S6 X51.52  49.23

 
Event 30  Women's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S7

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Colombia 061 Vargas Blanco, Sara S7 33.67 q921  32.89
Colombia 072 Rodriguez Silva, Zharith Alejandra S7 35.63 q816  34.16
Mexico 083 Ortiz Mendez, Naomi Alejandra S7 36.66 q755  38.28
Costa Rica 054 Miranda Corrales, Sara S7 39.92 q551  38.85
Ecuador 065 Delgado, Camila S7 39.95 q549  42.32
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 30  Women's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S7)

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Mexico 966 Lomeli Santos, Nancy Nayely S7 43.01 q368  40.80
Mexico 117 Robles Gonzalez, Yarely S7 44.79 q277  48.38
Colombia 018 Prada Pachon, Gisell Natalia S7 45.22 q257  36.88
Mexico 999 Lopez Ramirez, Angelica Elizabeth S7 47.11 181  NT
Uruguay 0810 Pena, Yamila S7 53.48 39  NT
Mexico 0711 Jimenez Garcia, Karen Lizeth S7 54.71 28  NT
Mexico 09--- Balleza Garcia, Maria Jaslyn S7 X38.70  NT
Mexico 02--- Gutierrez Llanas, Estefany Alejandra S X43.47  46.84
Mexico 06--- Gonzalez Vazquez, Monserrat Concepcion X44.44  44.43
Mexico 04--- Puente Torres, Lorena Elizabeth S7 X53.23  49.91

 
Event 30  Women's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S8

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 981 Ruvalcaba Nunez, Paola Lizette S8 35.41 q707  34.01
Mexico 092 Jimenez Pinedo, Alma Valentina S8 36.78 q616  36.38
Mexico 013 Gonzalez Chanes, Emilia Gabriela S8 36.83 q613  35.31
Brazil 024 Garcia Velasquez, Isabelle S8 37.28 q583  36.71
Argentina 045 Gomez, Rocio Daiana S8 38.85 q480  38.01
Mexico 046 Montanez Duron, Natalia Haydee S8 40.05 q405  37.02
Mexico 087 Perez Pellicer, Camila S8 58.08 q3  NT
Mexico 08--- Jimenez Martinez, Diana Laura S8 X38.13  36.45

 
Event 30  Women's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S9

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 981 Chavez Garcia, Carmen Paola S9 33.64 q695  33.10
Ecuador 052 Ortega Zambrano, Mayte Yomaira S9 34.19 q656  34.11
Mexico 063 Gonzalez Gonzalez, Ximena S9 35.43 q569  33.11
Argentina 054 Solar, Luciana S9 37.15 q451  36.32
Mexico 02--- Cervantes Reyes, Ingrid Yoshitzune S9 X41.14  39.19
Mexico 02--- Albor Ruiz, Denisse S9 X44.17  NT
Mexico 04--- Hernandez Montano, Laura Soϐia S9 X45.37  40.89

 
Event 30  Women's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S10

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Colombia 011 Barrera Zapata, Maria Paula S10 29.34 q895  28.09
Mexico 962 Cristino Zapata, Stefanny Rubi S10 31.64 q743  30.08
United States 103 Cederholm, Chloe S10 32.47 q683  32.86
Argentina 054 Acevedo Silva, Samara Guadalupe S10 35.02 q497  34.17
Argentina 045 Ibarra, Paula S10 35.32 q475  34.32
Ecuador 066 Lacaze, Lila S10 35.45 q466  37.38
Mexico 04--- Tellez Gomez, Maria Jazmin S10 X31.93  32.82
Mexico 01--- Ledezma Villalpando, America S10 X33.05  32.09
Mexico 05--- Tovar Brailovsky, Nicole S10 X34.08  32.91
Mexico 01--- Ortiz Martinez, Jocelyn Paulina S10 X36.77  NT
Mexico 09--- Ramirez Caballero, Lizbeth S10 X37.62  40.50
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Results
 
Event 30  Women's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S11

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Colombia 961 Cortes, Michel Sabrina S11 34.97 q636  35.80
Mexico 002 Guevara Flores, Nahomy del Carmen S11 38.91 q373  40.67
Mexico 043 Granillo Martin, Fernanda S11 45.90 q83  NT
Peru 064 Martinez, Brizeira S11 47.87 q47  50.93

 
Event 30  Women's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class S12

YrName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS
Preliminaries

Mexico 051 Lopez Viveros, Viviana S12 38.70 q174  42.28
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Final A
1 Vargas Blanco, Sara S7  06 Colombia 33.67 921
2 Guerrero Martinez, Mariana S5  10 Colombia 38.03 903
3 Barrera Zapata, Maria Paula S10  01 Colombia 29.34 895
4 Rodriguez Silva, Zharith Alejandra S7  07 Colombia 35.63 816
5 Do Amaral Petzold, Mayara S6  02 Brazil 36.98 792
6 Ortiz Mendez, Naomi Alejandra S7  08 Mexico 36.66 755
7 Cristino Zapata, Stefanny Rubi S10  96 Mexico 31.64 743
8 Ruvalcaba Nunez, Paola Lizette S8  98 Mexico 35.41 707

Final B
1 Chavez Garcia, Carmen Paola S9  98 Mexico 33.64 695
2 Cortes, Michel Sabrina S11  96 Colombia 34.97 636
3 Miranda Herrera, Nely Edith S4  72 Mexico 44.21 631
4 Gonzalez Chanes, Emilia Gabriela S8  01 Mexico 36.83 613
5 Garcia Velasquez, Isabelle S8  02 Brazil 37.28 583
6 Gomez, Rocio Daiana S8  04 Argentina 38.85 480
7 Ibarra, Paula S10  04 Argentina 35.32 475
8 Trejo Delgadillo, Vianney Marlen S6  94 Mexico 42.39 465

Alternates
Lopez Gomez, Valeria Monserrat S6  99 Mexico 43.00 430
Solorio Cuevas, Ibeth S5  91 Mexico 47.03 420

Youth Final
1 Cederholm, Chloe S10  10 United States 32.47 683
2 Ortega Zambrano, Mayte Yomaira S9  05 Ecuador 34.19 656
3 Jimenez Pinedo, Alma Valentina S8  09 Mexico 36.78 616
4 Gonzalez Gonzalez, Ximena S9  06 Mexico 35.43 569
5 Miranda Corrales, Sara S7  05 Costa Rica 39.92 551
6 Delgado, Camila S7  06 Ecuador 39.95 549
7 Acevedo Silva, Samara Guadalupe S10  05 Argentina 35.02 497
8 Lacaze, Lila S10  06 Ecuador 35.45 466

Alternates
Solar, Luciana S9  05 Argentina 37.15 451
Garcia Velazquez, Julia S6  08 Mexico 44.35 356

08-10-23 11:50
2023 Citi Para Swimming World Series Mexico 

Prelims Results

Event 30  Women's 50 LC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class


	
	



